
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-20 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/19/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/3/2023

Title: That the City Council approve a change order in the amount of $181,778.57 to J.A.R. Concrete, Inc.
DBA J.A.R. Construction Inc. for the "Trowbridge Drive Improvements Contract 2022-0377”,
increasing the contract price from $891,196.90 to $1,122,889.30.  The increase is for the cost
associated with additional scope including the construction of the mid-blocks (bulb-outs) and
additional irrigation and landscaping.

Sponsors: Capital Improvement Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Binder1, 2. CC 8 - Trowbridge Drive Improvements, 3. 1-3-23 FULLY EXECUTED - CHANGE
ORDER TO CONTRACT AMOUNT J.A.R. CONCRETE INC DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION INC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council1/3/2023 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 2
Capital Improvement Department, Yvette Hernandez, (915) 212-0065

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Council approve a change order in the amount of $181,778.57 to J.A.R. Concrete, Inc. DBA
J.A.R. Construction Inc. for the "Trowbridge Drive Improvements Contract 2022-0377”, increasing the
contract price from $891,196.90 to $1,122,889.30. The increase is for the cost associated with additional
scope including the construction of the mid-blocks (bulb-outs) and additional irrigation and landscaping.

El Paso, TX Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

